8/29/2017 New Paltz - State University of New York

Student Evaluation of Instruction
Graphical Report

Term: Spring 2017 Responses: 20/28 (71%)
Section: GE0252-01 (1203)

Title: Economic Geography

Instructor: Scott Le Vine

Include Open-Ended Responses: Yes

1. This course is part of my (check the appropriate categories):

Responses: ® Msjor, required
18/20 (90%) ‘ Major, slective

General Education
@ Other

2. This course covered the material described on the syllabus.

Responses:

18/20 (90%)

Mean:

4.94

Standard Deviation:
0.24

@ Strongly Agree (5)

Agree (4)

https://www3.newpaltz.edu/sei/instructor/report/view/Z3JhcGhpY2FsX3N1cnZleV9fX18yMDE3MDEyMDE3MDFfX19fX18xMjAzXzQOMjkwMF9fX19fWwQ 1/6
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3. The instructor’s teaching methods engaged my interest in the subject matter.

Responses: @ Strongly Agree (5)
18/20 (90%) Agree (4)

Mean: @ Disagree (2)
4.28

Standard Deviation:

0.96

4. The instructor informed me about how | would be evaluated.

Responses:

18/20 (90%)

Mean:

4.78

Standard Deviation:
0.43

@ Strongly Agree (5)
Agree (4)

5. The instructor’s presentations of material were well organized.

Responses:

18/20 (90%)

Mean:

4.94

Standard Deviation:
0.24

@ Strongly Agree (5)
Agree (4)

https://www3.newpaltz.edu/sei/instructor/report/view/Z3JhcGhpY2FsX3N1cnZleV9fX18yMDE3MDEyMDE3MDFfX19fX18xMjAzXzQOMjkwMF9fX19fWwQ 2/6
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6. The instructor’s assignments and/or exams were well aligned with the course material.

Responses:

18/20 (90%)

Mean:

4.94

Standard Deviation:
0.24

@ Strongly Agree (5)

Agree (4)

7. The instructor returned students’ assignments within a reasonable time frame as stated by the professor.

Responses:

18/20 (90%)

Mean:

5.00

Standard Deviation:
0.00

® Strongly Agree (5)

8. The instructor provided useful feedback for improvement throughout the semester.

Responses:

17/20 (85%)

Mean:

4.76

Standard Deviation:
0.44

@ Strongly Agree (5)

Agree (4)

https://www3.newpaltz.edu/sei/instructor/report/view/Z3JhcGhpY2FsX3N1cnZleV9fX18yMDE3MDEyMDE3MDFfX19fX18xMjAzXzQOMjkwMF9fX19fWwQ
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9. If | chose to visit the instructor during office hours, the instructor was helpful.

Responses: @ Strongly Agree (5)
17/20 (85%) Agree (4)

Mean: @ Not applicable
4.79

Standard Deviation:

0.43

10. The instructor provided opportunities for students to ask questions in the course.

Responses:

17/20 (85%)

Mean:

4.88

Standard Deviation:
0.33

@ Strongly Agree (5)
Agree (4)

11. The instructor, overall, was an effective teacher.

Responses:

18/20 (90%)

Mean:

4.72

Standard Deviation:
0.46

@ Strongly Agree (5)
Agree (4)

https://www3.newpaltz.edu/sei/instructor/report/view/Z3JhcGhpY2FsX3N1cnZleV9fX18yMDE3MDEyMDE3MDFfX19fX18xMjAzXzQOMjkwMF9fX19fWwQ 4/6
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12. Based on your performance, estimate your grade in this course.

Responses:
18/20 (90%)

13. Please offer suggestions that would improve future versions of this course. For instance, you might comment on use of class time, homework assignments, course

materials, content delivery, or any other academic components of the course.

Responses:

10/20 (50%) Great class

Great dude

Maybe make the course material a little more interesting for non-content majors so they will want to pay attention more, understand more quickly

| wouldn't change anything; | believe the course material is delivered very effectively and all coursework and exams are handed back very quickly.

Perfect class | wouldn't change anything.

| really appreciated how organized all of the notes and power points were. It took a lot of the stress out of studying and keeping up with the course

especially for when there were times that | couldn't make it to class.

Assignments were few and far between and covered everything we needed to know for the course. Levine made it very clear what we should review

throughout the semester and that if we ever had questions that its worth it to find the solutions. In some sense, | was underwhelmed by the work load, but |

think the scarcity of the courseworks placed mroe importance on each assignment, and allowed me to absorb the material in a non-stressful manner.

The class can be very dry at times. | also felt myself being very unmotivated to go to class because the slides used were pretty much word for word from

the textbook.
Amazing performance.

none

14. Please reflect on your experience in this course. Did the instructor foster a productive learning environment?

https://www3.newpaltz.edu/sei/instructor/report/view/Z3JhcGhpY2FsX3N1cnZleV9fX18yMDE3MDEyMDE3MDFfX19fX18xMjAzXzQOMjkwMF9fX19fWwQ
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Responses:

10/20 (50%) Great teacher, helpful

Great dude

My professor fostered a productive learning environment

Everything is explained very well and in different ways. The coursework prepares us for the exams very well and | never feel unprepared for the exams. |
think Professor LeVine does an excellent job at explaining everything and offering more help when needed. If you take notes and follow the powerpoints
you will do great.

Coursework allowed me to study and review material which allowed me to be more prepared for upcoming tests.

Absolutely.

Levine is a great role-model for a career in geography, and certainly aims at assisting all of us in succeeding the same field. | was nervous to take
economic geography because economics are a weakness of mine, but Levine made the classroom such a comfortable learning environment, where he
had no qualms with explaining something more than once if it meant a student's understanding. Very attentive to the needs of the individual student, very
enthusiastic about geography.

| did learn a lot | did not know before, the class was just very boring and | found myself reteaching myself a lot of the material

GReat class. definitely recommend it

yes

https://www3.newpaltz.edu/sei/instructor/report/view/Z3JhcGhpY2FsX3N1cnZleV9fX18yMDE3MDEyMDE3MDFfX19fX18xMjAzXzQOMjkwMF9fX19fWwQ 6/6



